No. S 37

LAW REVISION ACT (Chapter 1)

LAW REVISION ORDER NO. 5 OF 2021

ARRANGEMENT OF PARAGRAPHS

Paragraph

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Removal and substitution of pages

SCHEDULE — REMOVAL FROM AND INCLUSION IN LAWS

LAW REVISION ACT (Chapter 1)

LAW REVISION ORDER NO. 5 OF 2021

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5(1) and (2) of the Law Revision Act, the Attorney General hereby makes the following Order —

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Law Revision Order No. 5 of 2021 and shall commence on the day it is made.

Removal and substitution of pages

2. (1) The removal from the Laws is hereby directed of the pages specified in the third column of Part A of the Schedule hereto with reference to the written law specified in the first and second columns thereof and bearing on the face or overleaf the legend specified in the fourth column thereof.

(2) The inclusion in the Laws is hereby authorised, in substitution of the pages directed to be removed under sub-paragraph (1), of the pages specified in the third column of Part B of the Schedule and bearing on the face or overleaf the legend specified in the fourth column thereof, with reference to the written law referred to in the first and second columns thereof.

SCHEDULE

(paragraph 2)

REMOVAL FROM AND INCLUSION IN LAWS

PART A

| Chapter | Title | Pages | Legend |
|---------|---|----------|------------------|
| 22 | Penal Code | 1 to 210 | B.L.R.O. 1/2016 |
| | SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION TABLE OF CONTENTS | | B.L.R.O. 1/2016 |
| | N I Declaration of commencement of prescribed period under section 277A | 1 to 2 | B.L.R.O. 1/2016. |

PART B

| Chapter | Title | Pages | Legend |
|---------|---|----------|------------------|
| 22 | Penal Code | 1 to 214 | B.L.R.O. 5/2021 |
| | SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION TABLE OF CONTENTS | | B.L.R.O. 5/2021 |
| | N 1 Declaration of commencement of prescribed period under section 277A | l to 4 | B.L.R.O. 5/2021. |

Made this 2nd. day of Rabiulawal, 1443 Hijriah corresponding to the 9th. day of October, 2021.

AWANG HAJI AHMAD BIN PEHIN ORANG KAYA LAILA SETIA BAKTI DI-RAJA DATO LAILA UTAMA HAJI AWANG ISA Attorney General.